
 

 

 

 

 

 

HLA EXECUTIVE 2019 
 

Convenor 
Gemma Siemensma 
Library Manager 
Ballarat Health Service Library  
PO Box 577 Ballarat Vic 3353 
Tel +61 3 5320 4455 
gemmas@bhs.org.au 
 
National Manager 

Ann Ritchie 
Mob 0401 110 388 
ann.ritchie@alia.org.au 
 

Treasurer 
Sharon Karasmanis 
Manager, Learning and 
Teaching (Library) 
La Trobe University Vic 3086  
Tel +61 3 9479 3493 
s.karasmanis@latrobe.edu.au 

 
Secretary 

Tina Lavelle 

Herston Health Sciences Library 

University of Queensland 

t.lavelle@library.uq.edu.au 

 
Publications 
Taryn Hunt 
hlanewsed@alia.org.au 

 
General Committee 

 
Angela Smith 
Research Support Librarian 
HNE Health Libraries 
Hunter New England Local Health 
District 
Tel +61 2 49213988   
angela.smith@hnehealth.nsw.gov.au 
www.hnehealthlibraries.com.au 

 
Catherine Voutier 

Clinical Librarian 
Royal Melbourne Hospital RMH 
Vic 3050 
Tel +61 3 9342 4089 
catherine.voutier@mh.org.au 
 
 
 

 
 
Diana Blackwood  
Faculty Librarian Health 
Sciences 
Curtin University 
GPO Box U1987 Perth WA 6845 
Tel +61 8 9266 2205 Mob 0407 770 753 
d.blackwood@curtin.edu.au 
 
Jeanette Bunting 
Librarian 
Joondalup Health Campus 
PO Box 242 Joondalup WA 6919 
Tel +61 8 9400 9487 
buntingj@ramsayhealth.com.au 

 
Dr Kathleen Gray 
Senior Research Fellow 
Health & Biomedical Informatics Research Unit 
Melbourne Medical School & Dept of Information 
Systems  
University of Melbourne Vic 3010 
Tel +61 3 8344 8936 
kgray@unimelb.edu.au 

 

Jane Orbell-Smith  
Redcliffe & Caboolture Hospitals’ Libraries, 
LMB 1 Redcliffe Qld 4020 
Mob 0430 538 001 
jane.orbell-smith@alia.org.au 
 
Kieran Hegarty 

kieran.c.hegarty@gmail.com  

 
Rob Penfold 
Director 
Barwon Health Library 
PO Box 281 Geelong Vic 3220  

Tel + 61 3 4215 0476 
robert.penfold@barwonhealth.org.au 
 
Rolf Schafer 

Manager, Library Services 
Walter McGrath Library, St Vincent's Hospital 
St Vincent's Health Network 
390 Victoria Street Darlinghurst NSW 2010 
Tel: + 61 2 8382 2229 
rolf.schafer@svha.org.au 

 

 

 

 

mailto:gemmas@bhs.org.au
mailto:ann.ritchie@alia.org.au
mailto:s.karasmanis@latrobe.edu.au
mailto:t.lavelle@library.uq.edu.au
mailto:hlanewsed@alia.org.au
mailto:angela.smith@hnehealth.nsw.gov.au
mailto:catherine.voutier@mh.org.au
mailto:d.blackwood@curtin.edu.au
mailto:buntingj@ramsayhealth.com.au
mailto:kgray@unimelb.edu.au
mailto:jane.orbell-smith@alia.org.au
mailto:kieran.c.hegarty@gmail.com
mailto:robert.penfold@barwonhealth.org.au
mailto:rolf.schafer@svha.org.au

